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 7.24
183.90

 

 7.00
177.80

 

5.97
151.64

SUCTION

 2.88
73.03

 

8.64
219.49

2X 5/8-11 UNC-2B TAP THRU
MOUNTING HOLES

12 X 3/8-16 UNC-2B TAP .50
ON 11.875 BC

TRANSMISSION OIL DRAIN

3/4" NPT PUMP DRAIN
DRAIN PUMP IF KEPT UNUSED

IN A FREEZING ENVIRONMENT

2 X 3/8 NPT
HEATER CORE TAP

BLANK FLANGE
OPTIONAL RELIEF VALVE

150 TO 200 LB-FT TORQUE
FOR YOKE NUT INSTALLATION

 19.38
492.13

 

 2.01
50.93

 

 4.93
125.16

 

 3.62
91.82

 

 28.65
727.60

 

1/4" NPT DISCHARGE
PRESSURE TAP

TRANSMISSION OIL FILL
OIL LEVEL DIPSTICK

TRANSMISSION VENT

1710
END YOKE

INPUT

1710 END YOKE
OUTPUT

SHIFT INTERLOCK - APPLY
VOLTAGE TO DISALLOW
SHIFTING - DEUTSCH 2 PIN 
CONNECTOR

SHIFT INDICATOR
SWITCH

 3.22
81.68

 

 3.18
80.80

  6.75
171.45

 

 .74
18.80

 

 .94
23.75

 

1/2" NPT
PRIMER TAP

TRANSMISSION COOLER DRAIN
DRAIN COOLERS IF KEPT UNUSED 

IN A FREEZING ENVIRONMENT

 7.00
177.80

 

 20.55
522

 

 3.87
98.20

 

8.00
203.20

 15° 

 4.99
126.70

  5.66
143.65

 

 32.50
825.56

 

2X 5/8-11 UNC-2B TAP 0.75
MOUNTING HOLES

12X 3/8-16 UNC-2B TAP .500
ON 7.125 BC

4.00 DISCHARGE

1/8" NPT - APPLY DRIED AIR
PRESSURE FOR PUMP MODE

VENT FOR ROAD MODE

1/8" NPT - APPLY DRIED AIR 
PRESSURE FOR ROAD MODE 

VENT FOR PUMP MODE 

 17.72
450.15

 

 30.55
775.97

 

 9.23
234.54

 

 6.50
165.10

 

 6.00
152.40

  6.00
152.40

 

3X  .56
14.29

 THRU

MOUNTING HOLES

 .50
12.70

 

 9.84
249.95

 

NOTES:
1) ONLY SHIFT PUMP WHEN DRIVELINE IS NOT SPINNING
2) APPROXIMATE WEIGHT: 506 LBS [229 KG]

ASSEMBLIES SHOWN:
CAST IRON PUMP - PT01000
TRANSMISSION - TM00238
CAST IRON GEAR CASE - 1804204
INPUT FLANGE - 4813410
OUTPUT FLANGE - 4813410
TRANSMISSION COOLER - AM00401
TRANSMISSION COOLER - AM00403
GEAR RATIO 2.12:1 - KR07701
RV FLANGE - YF00601
PUMP SHIFT - AH00403
NO BRAKE - AB00403
SHIFT INTERLOCK - AH00600
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DTD1001

DWG - TSM, PUMP FORWARD
1710 YOKES, NO MANIFOLDS

ITASCA, IL
CHIPPEWA FALLS, WI
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MATERIAL DESCRIPTION
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REMOVE SHARP EDGES
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